MTL951
Hazardous area connector
Instruction Manual
INM951
INM951-3   Dec 2006  ii
ABOUT THIS MANUAL
 iii
Contents  INM951-3   December 2006

22
Ordering information
Ordering code
Key for product options: - MTL951-1-2-3-4
Gender type - 1 Power variant - 2 Thread type – 3 Certification type – 4
(plugs only)
S = socket for enclosure
or bulkhead fixing
P = plug for cable
mounting
A = power
D = signal
M = M20
N = ½” NPT
(See Note 1)
none = ATEX cert.
C = CSA cert.
Note 1  -When applied to the socket it relates to enclosure/bulkhead fixing thread.
 -When applied to the plug it relates to the cable gland mounting thread.
Models available
Socket – enclosure/bulkhead mounting (including socket cap)
Product number Description Quantity
required
MTL951-S-A-M Socket for power with M20 thread
MTL951-S-A-N Socket for power with 1/2”NPT thread
MTL951-S-D-M Socket for signals with M20 thread
MTL951-S-D-N Socket for signals with 1/2”NPT thread
Plug – cable mounting (plug cap optional - see accessories below)
Product number Description  Quantity
required
MTL951-P-A-M Plug for power, with thread for M20 gland
MTL951-P-A-N Plug for power, with thread for 1/2” NPT gland
MTL951-P-D-M Plug for signals with thread for M20 gland
MTL951-P-D-N Plug for signals with thread for1/2”NPT gland
MTL951-P-D-M-C Plug for signals with thread for M20 gland – CSA
certified
MTL951-P-D-N-C Plug for signals with thread for1/2”NPT gland  – CSA
certified
Crimp contacts for plug (see Note 2)
Product
number
Description Quantity
required
CP951S Crimp plug contact for wire size 0.75-1.0mm2 (pack of 10)
CP951M Crimp plug contact for wire size 1.01-1.5mm2 (pack of 10)
CP951L Crimp plug contact for wire size 1.51-2.5mm2 (pack of 10)
Note 2:- The crimp contacts are not fitted in the plug. When ordering, 3 crimp contacts per plug are
required.
Accessories
Product
number
Description Quantity
required
PC951 Optional plug cap (protects against ingress of water and dirt)
CT951 Crimp tool for plug contacts
ORDERING INFORMATION
 23
Certification
ATEX certification
The following is a reproduction of ATEX certificate BAS00ATEX2117X
CERTIFICATION
24
ORDERING INFORMATION
 25
APPENDIX A
26
Appendix A
SPECIFICATION
Electrical
Voltage and current rating
MTL951-P-A-x (power) 110/230V AC, 50/60Hz, 2.5Amps
MTL951-P-D-x (signal) 40V DC, 2 Amps (ATEX version)
MTL951-P-A-x-C (signal) 32V DC, 60 mA (CSA version)